


LONDON GYMNASTICS - RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR to 31ST DECEMBER 2014

Income

Competition entry & spectator fees
Grants re Judge courses

Fees rec'd for Judge courses
Interest

Total

Expenditure

Venue Hire

Medals

Misc Comp expenses
Judges fees/expenses
Expenses re judge courses
Total

PROFIT/LOSS

B/F Balance @ 1/4/2014
+ profit/loss
C/F balance 31/3/14

Prepared by Carol Bailey January 2015

2121
840
495

0.35

3456.35

1200.00
360.25
295.91
425.00
460.00

2741.16

715.19

5,892.97
715.19

6,608.16
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Highlights for previous year

New Chairman with different background

London are now producing some very high standard gymnasts that are being selected for
International events and winning medals at National competitions

London sent many gymnasts to the British Open Championships along with two groups

London achieved a total of 6 gold medals, 2 silver medals and 4 bronze medals at the British Open
Championships

We have 4 new clubs that have affiliated with London Gymnastics this year

More clubs are competing at the London Four Seasons Competitions

There has been a steady increase in number of gymnasts entered at the Four Seasons

The standard of the gymnasts has increased and is becoming the strongest region in the country
Membership and coaches qualifications are more up to date and are correct for entering
competitions

Concerns

Competition venue limits the amount of competitors so hard to increase participation

Group competition at the four seasons saw nobody compete even though group is heavily being
pushed within the country

The range in scores between judges needs to be narrowed which is due to different faults being
seen by judges

Clubs not working together and resulting in gymnasts moving from club to club

Looking Forwards:

The need to run a basic code judging session and general questions
Hopefully a very successful British Championships for London
Clubs will hopefully work more together with the introduction of new committee members




