

LONDON GYMNASTICS - RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR to 31ST DECEMBER 2014

Income Competition entry & spectator fees Grants re Judge courses Fees rec'd for Judge courses Interest Total	2121 840 495 0.35 3456.35	
Expenditure		
Venue Hire	1200.00	
Medals	360.25	
Misc Comp expenses	295.91	
Judges fees/expenses	425.00	
Expenses re judge courses	460.00	
Total	2741.16	
PROFIT/LOSS	715.19	
B/F Balance @ 1/4/2014		5,892.97
+ profit/loss	_	715.19
C/F balance 31/3/14	_	6,608.16

Prepared by Carol Bailey January 2015

LONDON GYMNASTICS

Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision



2015 Annual General Meeting Report

Discipline	RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS
Prepared By:	Rebecca Bunce

Highlights for previous year

- New Chairman with different background
- London are now producing some very high standard gymnasts that are being selected for International events and winning medals at National competitions
- London sent many gymnasts to the British Open Championships along with two groups
- London achieved a total of 6 gold medals, 2 silver medals and 4 bronze medals at the British Open Championships
- We have 4 new clubs that have affiliated with London Gymnastics this year
- More clubs are competing at the London Four Seasons Competitions
- There has been a steady increase in number of gymnasts entered at the Four Seasons
- The standard of the gymnasts has increased and is becoming the strongest region in the country
- Membership and coaches qualifications are more up to date and are correct for entering competitions

Concerns

- Competition venue limits the amount of competitors so hard to increase participation
- Group competition at the four seasons saw nobody compete even though group is heavily being pushed within the country
- The range in scores between judges needs to be narrowed which is due to different faults being seen by judges
- Clubs not working together and resulting in gymnasts moving from club to club

Looking Forwards:

- The need to run a basic code judging session and general questions
- Hopefully a very successful British Championships for London
- Clubs will hopefully work more together with the introduction of new committee members